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FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

1. Revenue Vehicles Replacement $35,312 $7,725 $0 $0 $0

2. Revenue & Non Revenue Vehicle Support $1,421 $1,451 $5,321 $1,895 $3,546

3. Information Technology $5,775 $2,627 $2,878 $3,100 $500

4. Development $2,350 $1,942 $1,552 $750 $250

5. Facilities/Construction $1,190 $2,835 $7,282 $1,730 $9,542

6. Safety and Security $1,830 $1,451 $0 $0 $150

7. Contingency $250 $250 $250 $200 $250

$48,128 $18,281 $17,283 $7,675 $14,238

Some of the major projects completed or in progress include, but are not limited to the following:

Active Projects
Bus Stop Improvement Program 
Central Office Sanitary Sewer Pump Replacement Project
Linda Mar Park-n-Ride Lot Repaving Project
Maint. & Op. Facility Pavement Rehabilitation Project
Non-Revenue Service Support Vehicles Project
North and South Base Industrial Waste Line Replacement Project
Procurement of 10 Electric Buses Project
Replace & Upgrade Servers & Out of Warranty Equipment Project
Replacement of 55 - 2002 NABI Buses Project
Traffic Signal Priority Project
Wi-Fi at Bases for Video Review Project

Projects Completed Within the Last Three Years
Bus Lift Overhaul Project
Facilities Smaller Projects - FY2012
Installation of CCTV to Enhance Safety at Central Office Project
Lighting Upgrade at North Base and South Bases Project
Major Bus Components - FY2012
Non-Revenue Service Support Vehicles Project
North and South Base Industrial Waste Line Replacement Project
Redi-Wheels (3) Expansion Vehicles Project
Replace 50  2003 Gillig low-floor buses Project
San Carlos Transit Center Project
Wi-Fi Installation at North and South Bases Project

Total Board Approved Budget by FY (1)

Programs

SamTrans - Capital Program  -  Budget Status Summary
1st Quarter FY2019 - July 01, 2019 to September 30, 2019

All Costs in $1,000's

Note:
(1)  The "Total Board Approved Budget by FY" reflects the annual budget approved by the SamTrans Board of 
Directors for each fiscal year. This authorizes the amount that can be spent on projects. Unspent budget in a fiscal 
year may be carried forward to subsequent budget years.
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Jul 01, 2019 - Sep 30, 2019 SamTrans Quarterly Report
TRAFFIC LIGHT REPORT

Active Capital Projects

Page
Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20

Vehicle Replacement Projects:

021501 - Replacement of 55 - 2002 NABI Buses Project 5

021502 - Major Bus Components Project 6

100014 - Bike Rack Project 7

100113 - Procurement of 10 Electric Buses Project 7

7

100360 - Purchase Four Non-Revenue Service Support Vehicles FY2019 8

Information Technology Projects:

 021505 - Replace & Upgrade Servers & Out of Warranty Equipment Project 9

100016 - Wi-Fi at Bases for Video Review Project 9

100251 - FY2018 Transit Asset Management Plan 10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

Facilities / Construction Projects:

021407 - Samtrans Business Plan

021507 - Facility Smaller Projects

100247 - FY2018 Tech Refresh

100248 - EPM Replacement 

100252 - Central Roof Replacement

100255 - Traffic Signal Priority Project

100348 - Upgrade Current District Website

100349 - FY2019 Facilities Eng. Smaller Projects

100350 - Central Office Sanitary Sewer Pump Replacement Project 

100460 - FY2020 Purchase 14 Revenue Para Transit Vehicles (Vans) 

100461 - FY2020 13 Paratransit (Cutaway) Revenue Vehicles 16

FUNDING

The following projects represent a sub-set of the total Capital Program and have been selected for inclusion into the Quarterly Report due to project value, 
operational significance, and/or impact on customers.

SCOPE BUDGET SCHEDULE

100354 - MB-2000 Bus Simulator System
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SamTrans 
 

CAPITAL PROJECTS – Quarterly Status Report  
 

Definition of Terms 
 
 
Approved Changes – Changes to the original budget and/or transfers of budget from 

one segment code to another that have been approved by management and/or by the 
SamTrans Board of Directors. 

 
Approved Funding – The amount of funding that has been approved by the SMCTD 

Board for the execution of the project.  
 
Current Budget – The current budget reflects the original budget plus approved 

changes or internal budget transfers which has been approved by the program 
manager and/or the project manager. 

 
Expended % of EAC – This is the % of Money Spent (Not Physical Progress) as 
compare to the EAC. 
 
Estimate at Completion (EAC) – The forecasted final cost of the project.   
 
Estimate to Complete – Forecast of the cost to complete the remaining work, 
including anticipated and pending changes.  
 
Estimated Physical % Complete – An estimation of the physical work completed as 

compared to the budgeted work expressed in %. 
 
Expended + Accrual to Date – The cumulative project costs that have been 

recorded through the current reporting period in PeopleSoft + accrual cost of the 
work performed that has not been recorded in PeopleSoft. 

 
Issues – Exceptions / concerns as identified for information or further actions. 
 
Key Activities - Identifies key activities being undertaken for the project for the 
current month and identifies the work anticipated for the next month.  
 
Original Budget – Budget as originally approved by senior management for execution 

of the approved scope of work. 
 
Original Start / Current Start – The original planned start date and the current or 
actual start date of the project. 
 
Original Finish / Current Finish – The original planned completion date and the 
current forecasted completion date of the project. 
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SamTrans 
 

CAPITAL PROJECTS – Quarterly Status Report  
 

Scope - A concise description of the work elements to be performed and delivered by 
the project.  
 
Variance at Completion (VAC) – Difference between the Current Budget and the 

Estimate at Completion. A positive value reflects potential underrun, whereas a 
negative amount indicates possible overun. 
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                     San Mateo County Transit District  

   SamTrans - Capital Programs Quarterly Status Report 
 

 
 Performance Status (Traffic Light) Criteria 
 
SECTIONS On Target 

(GREEN) 
Moderate Risk           

(YELLOW) 
High Risk                 

(RED) 

1.  SCOPE 

 
(a)  Scope is consistent with 
Budget or Funding. 

 
(a)  Scope is NOT consistent 
with Budget or Funding. 

 
(a)  Significant scope changes / 
significant deviations from the 
original plan. 

(b) Scope is consistent with 
other projects. 

(b) Scope appears to be in 
conflict with another project. 

 
(b) Current Budget forecast 
exceeds current approved 
budget by more than 10%. 

(c) Scope change has been 
mitigated. 

(c) Scope changes have 
been proposed. 

  

 

 

(d) Current Budget forecast 
exceeds the current 
approved budget by 5% to 
10%. 

 

2.  BUDGET 
(a)  Estimate at Completion 
forecast is within plus /minus 
5% of the Current Approved 
Budget. 

 
(a)  Estimate at Completion 
forecast exceeds Current 
Approved Budget between 
5% to 10%. 

 
(a)  Estimate at Completion 
forecast exceeds Current 
Approved Budget by more than 
10%. 

3. SCHEDULE 

(a)  Project milestones / 
critical path are within 
plus/minus four months of the 
current baseline schedule. 

 
(a)  Project milestones / 
critical path show slippage.  
Project is more than four to 
six months behind the 
current baseline schedule. 

 
(a) Forecast project completion 
date is later than the current 
baseline scheduled completion 
date by more than six months. 

(b) Physical progress during 
the report period is consistent 
with incurred expenditures. 

 
(b) No physical progress 
during the report period, but 
expenditures have been 
incurred. 

 
 

(c) Schedule has been 
defined. 

 
(c) Detailed baseline 
schedule NOT finalized. 

 
 

4.  FUNDING 

(a)  Expenditure is consistent 
with Available Funding. 

 
(a)  Expenditure reaches 
80% of Available Funding, 
where remaining funding is 
NOT yet available. 

 
(a)  Expenditure reaches 90% 
of Available Funding, where 
remaining funding is NOT yet 
available. 

 
(b) All funding has been 
secured or available for 
scheduled work. 

 
(b) NOT all funding is 
secured or available for 
scheduled work. 

 
(b) No funding is secured or 
available for scheduled work. 

   
Note: Schedule variance for (a) Purchase of maintenance equipment; (b) Purchase of major bus components; 
(c) Maintenance of facilities; and (d) Upgrading of computer systems will not be monitored, as schedules for 
these types of projects are only a reflection of the year that funding has been allocated. 

Page 27


	SAMTR DBE Q4 FY 2015  Q3 FFY2015.pdf
	Data

	03 Quarterly Budget Status Q3 FY16.pdf
	Budget Status

	SAMTR DBE Q4 FY 2015  Q3 FFY2015.pdf
	Data

	SAMTR DBE Q4 FY 2015  Q3 FFY2015.pdf
	Data

	Left Blank.pdf
	02036 Electrification 2Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	02036 Electrification 2Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	02036 Electrification 3Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	02036 Electrification 3Q15 Rev1 Formating Change.pdf
	Electrification

	02061 EMU 3Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	04 - Traffic Light FY15 Q3.pdf
	Sheet1

	02036 Electrification 4Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	02036 Electrification 4Q15 Rev0.pdf
	Electrification

	JPB DBE Q4 FY 2015  Q3 FFY2015.pdf
	Data

	Calculation of Quarterly Expenditure for Budget Status Summary JPB.pdf
	JPB

	03 - Quarterly Budget Status FY16 Q3.pdf
	Cost Performance

	03 - Quarterly Budget Status FY16 Q3.pdf
	Cost Performance

	JPB DBE Q4 FY 2015  Q3 FFY2015.pdf
	Data

	Binder1.pdf
	01818 CBOSS PTC Q1FY18_Rev0
	07 - 100002 - FY16 Grade Crossing Improvement Program 1Q18
	07 - 100056 - Grade Crossing Improvements in Redwood City  1Q18
	07 - 002148 - Inward Facing Cameras on Trains  1Q18
	17 - 01812 Los Gatos Crk Bridge 1Q18
	XX - 02080 Marin Street & Napoleon Ave. 1Q18
	XX - 02144 New Control Point at Brittan 1Q18
	07 - 002026 - FY13 Railroad Communications System Project 1Q18
	07 - 002071 - Rail Grinding  1Q18
	07 - 100053 - 100053 Fencing1Q18
	23 - 01758 SF Roadway Bridges 1Q18
	07 - 100006 - Santa Clara County Grade Crossing Medians 1Q18
	12 - 02146 - SSF Station 1Q18
	XX - 02055 South Terminal Phase II 1Q18
	07 - 100001 -  FY2016 Systemwide Station Improvements - (SOGR) 1Q18
	04 - 02031 FY13 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	07 - 02086 FY14 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	08 - 02166 FY15 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	07 - 100003 - Systemwide Communications System SOGR Project 1Q18
	07 - 100004 FY16 Systemwide Track Rehab 1Q18
	07 - 100152 - Upgrade CCF Equipment Room Cooling 1Q18
	XX - 02088 25th Ave. Grade 1Q18

	Binder1.pdf
	01818 CBOSS PTC Q1FY18_Rev0
	06 - 100002 - FY16 Grade Crossing Improvement Program 1Q18
	08 - 100056 - Grade Crossing Improvements in Redwood City  1Q18
	10 - 002148 - Inward Facing Cameras on Trains  1Q18
	12 - 01812 Los Gatos Crk Bridge 1Q18
	14 - 02080 Marin Street & Napoleon Ave. 1Q18
	16 - 02144 New Control Point at Brittan 1Q18
	18 - 002026 - FY13 Railroad Communications System Project 1Q18
	20 - 002071 - Rail Grinding  1Q18
	22 - 100053 - 100053 Fencing1Q18
	24 - 01758 SF Roadway Bridges 1Q18
	26 - 100006 - Santa Clara County Grade Crossing Medians 1Q18
	28 - 02146 - SSF Station 1Q18
	30 - 02055 South Terminal Phase II 1Q18
	32 - 100001 -  FY2016 Systemwide Station Improvements - (SOGR) 1Q18
	34 - 02031 FY13 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	36 - 02086 FY14 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	38 - 02166 FY15 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	40 - 100003 - Systemwide Communications System SOGR Project 1Q18
	42 - 100004 FY16 Systemwide Track Rehab 1Q18
	44 - 100152 - Upgrade CCF Equipment Room Cooling 1Q18
	46 - 02088 25th Ave. Grade 1Q18

	Binder1.pdf
	01818 CBOSS PTC Q1FY18_Rev0
	06 - 100002 - FY16 Grade Crossing Improvement Program 1Q18
	08 - 100056 - Grade Crossing Improvements in Redwood City  1Q18
	10 - 002148 - Inward Facing Cameras on Trains  1Q18
	12 - 01812 Los Gatos Crk Bridge 1Q18
	14 - 02080 Marin Street & Napoleon Ave. 1Q18
	16 - 02144 New Control Point at Brittan 1Q18
	18 - 002026 - FY13 Railroad Communications System Project 1Q18
	20 - 002071 - Rail Grinding  1Q18
	22 - 100053 - 100053 Fencing1Q18
	24 - 01758 SF Roadway Bridges 1Q18
	26 - 100006 - Santa Clara County Grade Crossing Medians 1Q18
	28 - 02146 - SSF Station 1Q18
	30 - 02055 South Terminal Phase II 1Q18
	32 - 100001 -  FY2016 Systemwide Station Improvements - (SOGR) 1Q18
	34 - 02031 FY13 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	36 - 02086 FY14 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	38 - 02166 FY15 Signal System Rehab 1Q18
	40 - 100003 - Systemwide Communications System SOGR Project 1Q18
	42 - 100004 FY16 Systemwide Track Rehab 1Q18
	44 - 100152 - Upgrade CCF Equipment Room Cooling 1Q18
	46 - 02088 25th Ave. Grade 1Q18


	Untitled



